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COMMISSION D'EXAMENS DES AVOCATS

EXAMEN FINAL DU BREVET D’AVOCAT

Liste des candidats promus a la session du 06.10.2021

Titre

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Monsieur

Monsieur

Monsieur

Madame

Madame

Madame

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Madame

Madame

Madame

Monsieur

Monsieur

Monsieur

Prénom

GINA

SIMON ALOIS

SOPHIA

SELDA

YANN

LAURIE

NATACHA

SEBASTIEN

ELISA

TEYMOUR

MARCO ANDREA

ALEXANDRE

HELOISE

MORGANE

VALERIE

CLAIRE-ANNE

NICOLAS

ELISABETH ZOE

STEVEN

CLAUDIA

OCEANE

ELENA

MARYAM

THOMAS

GUILLAUME

HICHEM
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NOM
AUCIELLO

BAUMANN
BEN AMARA
BERZATI
BEVILACQUA
BORDIER
BOUSSINA
BOZONET
BRANCA
BRANDER
CARENZA

CHOMETY

DE JAMBLINNE DE MEUX

DE LA GANDARA
DEBERNARDI
DEMOLE
ECKERT
EVERSON
FILLETTAZ
GOMES PINTO
GOTTI

HAMMER
HASSAN

JACACCIA

JACQUEMET

KATEB



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Monsieur

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Madame

Madame

Madame

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Madame

Monsieur

Monsieur

Madame

Monsieur

Monsieur

Monsieur

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Monsieur

Madame

Monsieur

Monsieur

BRIAN

JUSTINE

ALAIN MARC AURELE

CAROLINA

PASCAL

UMBELINA IZABEL

MARIAM

FEDERICA

OLIVIA

GABRIELLE

TONY

NOEMIE

JULIEN

LAETITIA

HELENE

GUILLAUME

ALEXANDRE
RAPHAEL DAVID

SANDRINE
JOEL

ISAAC
STEVE
CAMILLE
ALEXANDRE
VERA
JORDAN
LARISSA
BARAN

SYLVAIN
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MAYENFISCH

MEMBREZ

MISEREZ

MORENO

NAEF

NAVES

OUESLATI

PANETTI

PAYOT

PERESSIN

PUGNALE

RASTOLDO

RENAUD

RIENZO

RODRIGUEZ-VIGOUROUX

SABORIT

SCHRENZEL

SCHURTZ-FORNI

SCHWIZGEBEL

SOLOMON

TIBILA

TISTOUNET

TONDINA

WALDBURGER

WANNIER

WUTHRICH

YILMAZ

ZIMMERMANN
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